SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2172

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY AND BALLOT MEASURE 110 IMPLEMENTATION

June 10

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 19, delete "163.175,".
- 2 In line 20, delete "164.405,".
- 3 After line 20, insert:
- 4 "(b) A sentence for attempt or conspiracy to commit a crime described in ORS 163.095, 163.107
- 5 or 163.115;".
- 6 In line 21, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
- 7 In line 22, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
- 8 In line 23, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
- 9 In line 24, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)" and delete ", 137.700 or 137.707".
- 10 In line 25, delete "(f)" and insert "(g)".
- 11 On page 2, line 2, delete "(g)" and insert "(h)".
- 12 After line 4, insert:
- 13 "(b) The rules adopted under this subsection shall include but are not limited to:
- 14 "(A) Rules creating processes for early and ongoing notification of eligibility for an earned re-15 duction in supervision under this section to persons on supervision; and
- 16 "(B) Rules establishing consistent standards for determining when a person on supervision is in 17 compliance with the requirements for, and has succeeded in, earning a reduction in supervision un-18 der this section.".
- 19 In line 5, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)" and delete "section" and insert "subsection".
- 20